
To: Nikki Moore[nmoore@blm.gov]; Christopher McAlear[cmcalear@blm.gov]; Sally
Butts[sbutts@blm.gov]; Peter Mali[pmali@blm.gov]; Robert Wick[rwick@blm.gov]; Robin
Hawks[rhawks@blm.gov]; Rachel Wootton[rwootton@blm.gov]; Bailey, Cathi M[c1bailey@blm.gov];
Cohen, Ilana R[icohen@blm.gov]; James Sippel[jsippel@blm.gov]; Salt, Deborah A[debsalt@blm.gov];
Timothy Fisher[tjfisher@blm.gov]; Mara Alexander[malexander@blm.gov]; Anne (Annie)
Ebbers[aebbers@blm.gov]; Cindy Osorto[cosorto@blm.gov]
From: Nelson, Britta
Sent: 2017-02-27T16:15:18-05:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Monthly Hot Topic Snapshot for week of February 27
Received: 2017-02-27T16:16:12-05:00
Monthly Hot Topic Snapshot for week of February 27.docx
FY2017 Tracking Spreadsheet.xlsx

Hi Nikki, the Monthly Hot Topic Snapshot for the week of February 27 is

attached. Also attached is the WO410 tracking spreadsheet.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.

Britta Nelson, M.P.A., Program Analyst

National Conservation Lands (WO-410)

Bureau of Land Management

303.236.0539
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the Delaware River segment are currently leased for oil and gas development and are surrounded by state

lands. Much of the Delaware River segment carries protective allocations associated with the proposed Gypsum

Soils ACEC which is included in the Preferred Alternative C.

o AD Brief held 08-18-16. Pre-brief held 08-09-16.

 

● Rio Puerco PRMP/FEIS. New Mexico.

o AD’s Brief TBD.

o No outstanding 410 issues. Rationale provided for lands with wilderness characteristics decisions (77%

protected, 19% impacts minimized, 4% (1,663 acres) not protected. 

▪ The 1,663 acres is separated from other wilderness characteristics acres by natural geological barriers and

has a separate access route. Area had interest from both the Wilderness Society and National Four Wheel

Drive Association. New Mexico met with both groups and reached what everyone agreed was an equitable

management approach. New Mexico received a "3 cape" award from the Wilderness Society for their

efforts.
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